

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3586/2005

U.P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVAJI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,c/delay in filing counter affidavit and

prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 07/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has already produced the documents.

The learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that the petitioners do not

intend to file any rejoinder. Therefore, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(B. SUDHEE

NDRA KUMAR )

REG

ISTRAR

ns